Via U.S. Mail Delivery and Electronic Mail:
July 28, 2015

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

RE: Docket # DE 15-271, Examination of Electric Distribution Utility
Interconnection and Queue Management Processes for Net-Metered
Customer-Generators

Dear Ms. Howland:

Please find enclosed for filing the original and six (6) copies of the Notice of Appearance
on behalf The Alliance for Solar Choice (TASC) and accompanying Certificate of
Service. This document was electronically filed on July 28, 2015 with the New
Hampshire Public Utilities Commission.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

b tr, Clalir

Blake Elder

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

401 Harrison Oaks Blvd., Suite 100
Cary, NC 27513

(919) 825-3339
belder@kfwlaw.com

Enclosures



BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DE 15-271
ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES

Examination of Electric Distribution Utility Interconnection and Queue
Management Processes for Net-Metered Customer-Generators

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Puc 203.16, please enter my appearance on behalf of The Alliance for Solar
Choice (TASC) in the above proceeding. I am licensed to practice law in the State of California
and agree to adhere to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (Commission) Rules of
Practice and Procedure and any orders of the Commission or agreements between the parties in

the docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joseph F. Wiedman

Joseph F. Wiedman

KEYES, FOX & WIEDMAN LLP
436 14th Street, Suite 1305
Oakland, CA 94612

Telephone: 510-314-8202

Email: jwiedman@kfwlaw.com
(CA Bar #234302)

Counsel for The Alliance For Solar Choice
July 28,2015



Certificate of Service

RE: DE 15-271, Electric Distribution Utilities Examination of Electric Distribution
Utility Interconnection and Queue Management Processes for Net-Metered

Customer-Generators

[ hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document

upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of N.H.
Admin. Rule Puc 203.11, in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Dated this 28" of July 2015.

SERVICE BY FIRST CLASS U.S. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Debra Howland

NHPUC, Executive Director
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

(1 Original, 6 Copies)

SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Debra Howland

NHPUC, Executive Director

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov

Mark Dean
Attorney-At-Law

13 Samuel Dr,
Concord, NH 03301
mdean@mdeanlaw.net

Jill Fitzpatrick

Steven Hall

Steven Mullen

Liberty Utilities

15 Buttrick Rd,

Londonderry, NH 03053

jill. fitzpatrick@libertyutilities.com
Stephen. Hall@libertyutilities.com
steven.mullen@libertyutilities.com

Allen Desbiens

Christopher Goulding

Matthew Fossum

Richard Labrecque

Eversource Energy

780 N Commercial St, PO Box 330
Manchester, NH 03105-0330
allen.desbiens@nu.com
christopher.goulding@nu.com
matthew.fossum@eversource.com
richard.labrecque@nu.com

Steven Kaminski

Gary Lemay

Heather Manypenny

NH Electric Cooperative
579 Tenney Mtn Hwy,
Plymouth, NH 03264-3154
kaminski@nhec.com
lemayg(@nhec.com
manypennyh@nhec.com




Kate Epsen

NH Sustainable Energy Assn.
54 Portsmouth St,

Concord, NH 03301

kate(@nhsea.org

Amanda Noonan

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
amanda.noonan(@puc.nh.gov

Barbara Bernstein

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
barbara.bernstein@puc.nh.gov

David Wiesner

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov

Liz Nixon

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
elizabeth.nixon@puc.nh.gov

Grant Siwinski

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
grant.siwinski@puc.nh.gov

Jon Osgood

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
jon.osgood@puc.nh.gov

Karen Cramton

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
karen.cramton@puc.nh.gov

Michael Sheehan

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
michael.sheehan@puc.nh.gov

Michael Sisto

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
michael.sisto@pub.nh.gov

Stephen Eckberg

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Stephen.Eckberg@puc.nh.gov

Suzanne Amidon
NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429

suzanne.amidon{@puc.nh.gov

Tom Frantz

NHPUC

21 S Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov

Andrew Kellar
NhSolarGarden.com LLC
74 Union Rd,

Stratham, NH 03885
andrew(@nhsolargarden.com




Douglas Patch

Orr & Reno PA

45 S Main St, PO Box 3550

Concord, NH 03302

dpatch@orr-reno.com
Attorney for

NhSolarGarden.com LLC

Susan Chamberlain

Jim Brennan

Wayne Jortner

Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
susan.chamberlain@oca.nh.gov
james.brennan@oca.nh.gov
wayne.jortner@oca.nh.gov

Douglas Debski

Gary Epler

Thomas Palma

Unitil Energy Systems Inc.
6 Liberty Ln West,
Hampton, NH 03842
debski@unitil.com
epler@unitil.com
palma@unitil.com

b to., CHalrs

Blake Elder

Keyes, Fox & Wiedman LLP

401 Harrison Oaks Blvd, Suite 100
Cary, NC 27513

(919) 825-3339
belder@kfwlaw.com




